portacure

VITAMIN MINERAL PREMIX ENRICHED
WITH AMINO ACIDS FOR CALVES

INTENDED USE: It is used for meeting the newborn calf, lamb and kid's
vitamin and mineral substance needs. It provides high productivity of
calves, lambs and kids. It helps supporting and strengthening immune
system and enhancing the body resistance. Thanks to the
multivitamins, minerals, digestive enhancers, flora regulators, herbal
extracts in its content, plays a supportive role in steady growth. It
increases the utilization from the feed and milk. With essential amino
acid content, supports calf development. It contains high level of

aminoacid.

USAGE: It is used by being mixed to animals' daily milk, calf milk
replacer, water or concentrate feed.
Calf: 10-15g per day

508 METALIZED PACKAGE

100g meTaLizep PacKAGE

Lamb-Kid: 5-10g per day

1508 meTaLizep PacKAGE

5008 METALIZED PACKAGE

1000g meTaLizep PAcKAGE

Active ingredients

Saccharom ces boulardii

Enterecoccus Faceum

MOS

Mannan

Beta-Glucan

Amino Acids / Nutritional Additives
Methionine

Lysine

Extra amino acids

|/ The Other Z

The name of Additive

Probiotics and Prebiotics / Gut Flora Stabilisers / Zootechnical Additives

Saccharomyces boulardii

Enterecoccus Faceum NCIMB 104 15
MOS/Beta-Glucan+O0ligosaccharide

Cell wall polysaccharides of Saccharomyces
Cell wall polysaccharides of Saccharomyces

DL-Methionine
L-Lysine
Extra amino acids

system
Egg immunoglobulin IgY

Egg products

Organic acids / Preservatives / Technological additives

Citric acid anhydrous
Lactic acid
Butyric acid

Phytogenic additives / Sensory additives

Essential Fatty Acids.+ Organic Herbal
Eubiotics / Zootechnical Additives
Sea algea

Humic acid

Vitamins / Nutritional Additives
Vitamin A

Vitamin D3

Vitamin E

Vitamin C

Vitamin K3

Vitamin B1

Vitamin B2

Vitamin B3

Vitamin B5

Vitamin B6

Vitamin B7

Vitamin B9

Citric acid anhydrous
Lactic acid
Butyric acid

Essential Fatty Acids.+ Organic Herbal Extract

Sea algea
Humic acid

Retinol Acetate
Cholecalciferol

Alpha Tocopherol Acetate
Ascorbic acid

Synthetic Menadione
Thiamine

Riboflavin

Niacin

Calcium D-Pantothenate
Pyridoxine

D-Biotine

Folic acid

Vitamin Like Substances / Nutritional Additives

Choline

Choline Chloride

Macro and Trace Minerals / Nutritional Additives

Iron (Fe)
Todine(I)
Cobalt(Co)
Copper (Cu)
Chelated Copper
Manganese (Mn)
Chelated Manganese
Zinc (Zn)
Chelated Zinc
Selenium (Se)
Chelated Selenium
Sodium (Na)
Calcium (Ca)
Phosphorus(P)

Buffer I The Other Z

Iron sulphate

Calcium iodate

Cobalt sulphate

Copper sulphate

Copper chelate of amino acid hydrate
Manganese sulphate

Manganese chelate of amino acid hydrate
Zinc sulphate

Zinc chelate of amino acid hydrate
Sodium selenite

Selenomethionine

Sodium Chloride

Dicalcium phosphate

Dicalcium phosphate

Additives

Magnesium oxide

Sodium bicarbonate (NaHCO3)
Antioxi /T ical A
BHA

Carriers

Lactose

Inactive yeast

Magnesium oxide
Sodium bicarbonate (NaHCO3)

Butylated Hydroxyanisole

Lactose monohydrate
Inactive yeast culture

Quantity
in Premix

4x10"°
9x10"°
200.000
36.000
44.000

20.000
5.000
11.565

5.000

30.000
15.000
20.000

25.000

10.000
5.000

5.000.000
1.000.000
5.000
1.500

100

200

550

6.000

50

100

35

1.000

10.000

10.000
160

30
1.500
500
8.000
2.000
7.000
5.000
30

20
19.000
2.500
1.800

50.000
50.000

2.000

50.000
qsp

CFU/kg
CFU/kg
mg/kg
ma/kg
mg/kg

mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg

mg/kg

mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg

mg/kg

mg/kg
mg/kg

IU/kg
1U/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg

mg/kg

ma/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
ma/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg

mg/kg
mg/kg

mg/kg

mg/kg

J




