

VITAMIN MINERAL PREMIX ENRICHED WITH AMINO ACIDS FOR CALVES

INTENDED USE: It is used for meeting the newborn calf, lamb and kid's vitamin and mineral substance needs. It provides high productivity of calves, lambs and kids. It helps supporting and strengthening immune system and enhancing the body resistance. Thanks to the multivitamins, minerals, digestive enhancers, flora regulators, herbal extracts in its content, plays a supportive role in steady growth. It increases the utilization from the feed and milk. With essential amino acid content, supports calf development. It contains high level of amino acid.

USAGE: It is used by being mixed to animals' daily milk, calf milk replacer, water or concentrate feed.

Calf: 10-15g per day

Lamb-Kid: 5-10g per day





Active ingredients	The name of Additive	Quantity in Premix	Units
Probiotics and Prebiotics / Gut Flora S	tabilisers / Zootechnical Additives		
Saccharom ces boulardii	Saccharomyces boulardii	4x10 ¹⁰	CFU/kg
Enterecoccus Faceum	Enterecoccus Faceum NCIMB 104 15	9x10 ¹⁰	CFU/kg
MOS	MOS/Beta-Glucan+Oligosaccharide	200.000	mg/kg
Mannan	Cell wall polysaccharides of Saccharomyces	36.000	mg/kg
Beta-Glucan	Cell wall polysaccharides of Saccharomyces	44.000	mg/kg
Amino Acids / Nutritional Additives			
Methionine	DL-Methionine	20.000	mg/kg
Lysine	L-Lysine	5.000	mg/kg
Extra amino acids	Extra amino acids	11.565	mg/kg
Immune system boosters / The Other 2			
Egg immunoglobulin IgY	Egg products	5.000	mg/kg
Organic acids / Preservatives / Techno			
Citric acid anhydrous	Citric acid anhydrous	30.000	mg/kg
Lactic acid	Lactic acid	15.000	mg/kg
Butyric acid	Butyric acid	20.000	mg/kg
Phytogenic additives / Sensory additiv		20.000	iiig/ kg
Essential Fatty Acids.+ Organic Herbal	Essential Fatty Acids.+ Organic Herbal Extract	25.000	mg/kg
Eubiotics / Zootechnical Additives	Essential Fatty Acids.+ Organic Helbar Extract	23.000	ing/kg
Sea algea	Sea algea	10.000	malka
Humic acid	Humic acid	5.000	5, 5
Vitamins / Nutritional Additives	Humic acid	5.000	mg/kg
	Defined Assista	F 000 000	711/1-2
Vitamin A	Retinol Acetate	5.000.000	IU/kg
Vitamin D3	Cholecalciferol	1.000.000	IU/kg
Vitamin E	Alpha Tocopherol Acetate	5.000	5, 5
Vitamin C	Ascorbic acid	1.500	mg/kg
Vitamin K3	Synthetic Menadione	100	mg/kg
Vitamin B1	Thiamine	200	mg/kg
Vitamin B2	Riboflavin	550	
Vitamin B3	Niacin	6.000	mg/kg
Vitamin B5	Calcium D-Pantothenate	50	mg/kg
Vitamin B6	Pyridoxine	100	mg/kg
Vitamin B7	D-Biotine	35	mg/kg
Vitamin B9	Folic acid	1.000	mg/kg
Vitamin Like Substances / Nutritional A	Additives		
Choline	Choline Chloride	10.000	mg/kg
Macro and Trace Minerals / Nutritional	Additives		
Iron (Fe)	Iron sulphate	10.000	mg/kg
Iodine(I)	Calcium iodate	160	mg/kg
Cobalt(Co)	Cobalt sulphate	30	
Copper (Cu)	Copper sulphate	1.500	mg/kg
Chelated Copper	Copper chelate of amino acid hydrate	500	mg/kc
Manganese (Mn)	Manganese sulphate	8.000	mg/kg
Chelated Manganese	Manganese chelate of amino acid hydrate	2.000	mg/kg
Zinc (Zn)	Zinc sulphate	7.000	mg/kg
Chelated Zinc	Zinc suprate Zinc chelate of amino acid hydrate	5.000	mg/kg
Selenium (Se)	Sodium selenite	30	
Chelated Selenium	Selenomethionine	20	mg/kg
			5, 5
Sodium (Na)	Sodium Chloride	19.000	5, 5
Calcium (Ca)	Dicalcium phosphate	2.500	mg/kg
Phosphorus(P)	Dicalcium phosphate	1.800	mg/kg
Buffer Substances / The Other Zootech			
Magnesium oxide	Magnesium oxide	50.000	mg/kg
Sodium bicarbonate (NaHCO3)	Sodium bicarbonate (NaHCO3)	50.000	mg/kg
Antioxidants / Technological Additives			
BHA	Butylated Hydroxyanisole	2.000	mg/kg
Carriers			
Lactose	Lactose monohydrate	50.000	mg/kg
Inactive yeast	Inactive yeast culture	qsp	